## THE INLAND POST AMENDMENT (No. 12) WARBANT, 1910. DATED OCTOBER 6, 1910.

## 1910. No. 1041.

We, the Commissioners of His Majesty's Treasury, in exercise of all powers given to us by the Post Office Act, 1908,\* and of all other powers enabling us in this behalf, do, by this Warrant, made on the recommendation of His Majesty's Postmaster-General (testified by his signing the same) and under the hands of two of us, the said Commissioners, order, direct, and declare as follows:

1. This Warrant shall be read as one with the Inland Post Warrant, 1903† (hereinafter referred to as "the Principal Warrant "), and all Warrants amending the same.

Warrant to be read as one with existing Warrants

- 2. On and from the date when this Warrant comes into opera- Repeal. tion, Clause 3 of the Inland Post Amendment (No. 8) Warrant, 1906,‡ shall be repealed.
- 3. The following clause shall be read as Clause 16 of the Principal Warrant, viz.:-

16. Nothing whatever shall be in any manner attached to Nothing to a postcard, except:—

(a) Postage and inland revenue stamps, in payment of to card. postage or stamp duty;

be attached

Digitized by Google

<sup>\* 8</sup> Edw. 7. c. 48.

<sup>†</sup> Printed St. R. & O. Rev., 1904, "Post Office," p. 8. † Printed St. R. & O., 1906, p. 530.

(b) Engravings, drawings, photographs, and printed

matter on very thin paper; and

(c) A gummed label, not exceeding two inches in length or three-quarters of an inch in breadth, bearing the address at which the postcard is to be delivered, and a similar label bearing the name and address of the sender of the postcard.

## Provided that-

(1) Each of the said articles shall be completely adherent to the postcard; and

(2) Nothing in this Regulation contained shall prevent the use of a postcard in payment of postage on any postal packet.

Short title.

4. This Warrant may be cited as the "Inland Post Amendment (No. 12) Warrant, 1910."

Commencement.

5. This Warrant shall come into operation on the 25th day of October, 1910.

Date.

Dated this 6th day of October, 1910.

Wedgwood Benn, John W. Gulland,

Two of the Commissioners of His Majesty's Treasury.

Herbert Samuel, His Majesty's Postmaster-General.